WORM GEAR
SCREW JACKS
W
OR
M
 G
EA
R

WORM GEAR SCREW JACKS
BELLOWS BOOTS FOR ROTATING SCREW JACK
HOW TO ORDER BOOTS FOR A TRANSLATING AND ROTATING SCREW JACK
Installation arrangements for rotating worm gear
screw jacks vary, therefore boots for rotating jacks
must be specified by the customer. The following
figures show typical installations for rotating screw
jacks, standard dimensions and custom end
configurations.
Typical rotating jack applications require two boots, one between the housing and the travel nut and one from the
travel nut to the end of the lift shaft. Each boot for a rotating screw jack is ordered as a separate line item. To order
boots for a rotating screw jack, select the outside diameter “D” from the chart on the facing page and specify cuff
dimensions and travel per the diagram using the reference number as shown below.
EXAMPLE:
BB / 7.50 / 4.00 x 2.0 / 3.00  x 1.50 / 72.00 / G
Bellows Boot With Guides
Outside Diameter “D” Maximum Travel = 72"
1st Cuff = 4.00" I.D. x 2.0" long 2nd Cuff = 3.00" I.D. x 1.5" long
CY
X
B
EXTENDED
LENGTH
= 1.1 x T
MAX.
TRAVEL
“T”
RETRACTED
LENGTH = .1 x T
(d = D – 3")
D
STANDARD CONFIGURATION
(WITH CUFF BOTH ENDS)
Typical rotating screw jack installations.
Boots may be ordered using the reference number system as shown on pages 296, 317, 336, 345 and 358.
For special material boots add "M" to the reference number and add the description.
EXAMPLE:
5-MSJ-U 6:1 / SSE-1 / SSE-2 / FT / 36.0 / BGS
B = Standard Boot
G = with Optional Guide(s)
Boots for upright rotating and inverted rotating jacks are ordered as separate line items.
BELLOWS BOOTS